ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/9/2023 4700 BARKER AVE ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2023 3805 RYWICK CT PARKING COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED
5/9/2023 1939 PLUM GROVE RD SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2023 3405 ALGONQUIN RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
5/9/2023 3650 INDUSTRIAL AVE ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2023 2400 GOLF RD 911 ABAN WITH PD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RESPONSE
5/9/2023 2600 PLUM GROVE RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2023 2455 PLUM GROVE RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2023 4845 ALEXANDRA CT WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2023 2600 PLUM GROVE RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2023 3501 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2023 APPROX LOC: 4005 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
5/9/2023 3906 EAGLE LN AMBULANCE CALL
5/9/2023 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE DAMAGE TO VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2023 3701 BERDNICK ST WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2023 1901 GOLF RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2023 é%()l WEST FRONTAGE INFO REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/9/2023 2600 PLUM GROVE RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2023 600 HICKS RD AMBULANCE CALL
5/9/2023 5401 CHATEAU DR AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2023 1600 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2023 3207 CENTRAL RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2023 3407 ALGONQUIN RD DISPUTE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2023 RMP23-001179 2600 MARTIN LN BATTERY

5/10/2023 3:28:31 PM



Incident Date Report Number

5/9/2023

5/9/2023
5/9/2023
5/9/2023
5/9/2023
5/9/2023
5/9/2023
5/9/2023

5/9/2023
5/9/2023
5/9/2023
5/9/2023
5/9/2023
5/9/2023

5/9/2023
5/9/2023
5/9/2023
5/9/2023

5/9/2023
5/9/2023
5/9/2023

5/9/2023
5/9/2023

RMP23-001180

RMP23-001181

RMP23-001182

RMP23-001183

RMP23-001184
RMP23-001185

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
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Location

3009 MARTIN LN

5458 ELIZABETH PL
1401 ROHLWING RD
3255 KIRCHOFF RD
5400 ASTOR LN

3401 WELLINGTON CT
2104 SWAN LN

3110 MARTIN LN

2003 CAMPBELL ST
4880 EUCLID AVE
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
1919 PLUM GROVE RD
1901 GOLF RD

MAGNOLIA DR/
ALGONQUIN RD

2260 HICKS RD

3 RUMFORD ON ASBURY
4 JUNIPER RD

3005 TOLLVIEW DR

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
5110 TOLLVIEW DR
3005 TOLLVIEW DR

4830 DEEPWOOD LN
4726 ARBOR DR

Incident

AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
MOTORIST ASSIST
AMBULANCE CALL
JUVENILE NUISANCE

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

TRUCK FIRE

ALARM

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACCIDENT

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

STATION REPORT
DOMESTIC

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
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Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/9/2023 3005 TOLLVIEW DR 911 ABAN WITH PD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RESPONSE
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