



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/9/2023		4700 BARKER AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2023		3805 RYWICK CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
5/9/2023		1939 PLUM GROVE RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2023		3405 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/9/2023		3650 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2023		2400 GOLF RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2023		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2023		2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2023		4845 ALEXANDRA CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2023		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2023		APPROX LOC: 4005 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/9/2023		3906 EAGLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/9/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2023		3701 BERDNICK ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2023		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2023		2901 WEST FRONTAGE RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/9/2023		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2023		600 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/9/2023		5401 CHATEAU DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2023		1600 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2023		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2023		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2023	RMP23-001179	2600 MARTIN LN	BATTERY	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/9/2023		3009 MARTIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/9/2023		5458 ELIZABETH PL	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2023		3255 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2023		5400 ASTOR LN	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2023		3401 WELLINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/9/2023		2104 SWAN LN	JUVENILE NUISANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/9/2023	RMP23-001180	3110 MARTIN LN	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/9/2023		2003 CAMPBELL ST	TRUCK FIRE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2023		4880 EUCLID AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2023		1919 PLUM GROVE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/9/2023		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2023	RMP23-001181	MAGNOLIA DR / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/9/2023		2260 HICKS RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2023		3 RUMFORD ON ASBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/9/2023	RMP23-001182	4 JUNIPER RD	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/9/2023		3005 TOLLVIEW DR	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2023	RMP23-001183	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	STATION REPORT	
5/9/2023		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2023		3005 TOLLVIEW DR	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2023	RMP23-001184	4830 DEEPWOOD LN	STATION REPORT	
5/9/2023	RMP23-001185	4726 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/9/2023		3005 TOLLVIEW DR	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT